

Hanson Riding Club – Pleasure Trail Ride Myles Standish State Forest, Plymouth, MA Equestrian Parking Lot

> Event Date: June 9th, 2024 Registration begins at 9:00 AM. Ride out at 9:30 AM. Ride occurs rain or shine.

MILEAGE TO COUNT TOWARDS

HRC Trail Division Year End Award

Event Cost: \$20.00 for members, \$25.00 for non-members NOTE: Ride attendee will not have cash the day of the ride – please pay using exact cash amount or by check. *Checks payable to:* Hanson Riding Club

Every rider will receive a free raffle ticket for a chance to win a raffle prize.

A delicious lunch will be provided after the ride, however,

you **must notify the trail ride chairperson by the Friday before the ride to guarantee a meal.** Extra meals will cost \$10.00. (please indicate if you want an extra meal below.) Please bring your own chair so you can hang out and make new friends while you eat! Contact Micaela Shea at 508-965-0057 or <u>hrcshows@yahoo.com</u> for more details.

Rider Name:	Horse N	Horse Name:	
Phone #::	Emerger	Emergency Contact Phone #: :	
Address:			
Please indicate the following:	HRC Member	NEHT Member #	
Rider Division: Adult	Junior	Coggins #	

In accepting my entry, I hereby release the sponsors, the Hanson Riding Club, their officers, members, trail ride management and staff, co-sponsors, and the Myles Standish State Forest from any claims or rights for damages which occurs to me, my horse or my personal property (car/trailer, etc.) I also assume and accept full responsibility for any damages done by me or by my horse at any of the Hanson Riding Club 2024 rides.

Rider Signature: : _____

(Parent, guardian or trainer if rider is a minor.)

MINORS MUST WEAR A HELMET AND BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ADULT

So that we all may enjoy future events at the park, PLEASE:

- Clean up hay and manure around trailers before leaving.
- Do not take your horses in any water area where there are people close by.